Maria Grazia Porcedda
Lessons from PRISM and Tempora:
the self-contradictory nature of the fight against cyberspace
crimes. Deep packet inspection as a case study
A.  Introduction
The leaks about the Tempora1 and Prism2 programmes, conducted by the UK and US
government respectively, sparked a public outcry3 that resumed the ‘security vs. privacy’
debate4 and underlined the importance of the fundamental rights5 to (informational) pri-

Bendrath (2009) Global technology trends and national regulation: Explaining Variation
in the Governance of Deep Packet Inspection, in: International Studies Annual Con-
vention
Bendrath/Mueller (2010) The End of the Net as we know it? Deep Packet Inspection
and Internet Governance. Available at: https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?ab-
stract_id=1653259
Bennett/Raab (2006) The Governance of Privacy. Policy Instruments in a Global Per-
spective
Berners-Lee (2009) No Snooping. Available at: http://www.w3.org/DesignIssues/NoS-
nooping.html
Bundesverfassungsgericht (2008),1 BvR 2074/05 and 1 BvR 1254/07
Charter of Fundamental Rights of the European Union (2007), OJ C 303/1, 14 December
2007, 1–22
Cluley Government' backdoor R2D2 Trojan discovered by Chaos Computer Club, in:
NakedSecurity, 9 October 2011
Council Framework Decision 2005/222/JHA of 24 February 2005 on attacks against
information systems', OJ L 69, 16 March 2005, 67-71
Council of Europe (2001) Convention on Cybercrime, in: CETS n° 105
--- (1950) Convention for the Protection of Human Rights and Fundamental Freedoms
as amended by Protocols No 11 and 14, in: CETS n° 005
Court of Justice of the European Union (CJEU) (2012) Case C360/10, Belgische Verenig-
ing van Auteurs, Componisten en Uitgevers CVBA (SABAM) v Netlog NV
--- (2009) Case C-301/06, Ireland v European Parliament and Council
Daly (2010) The legality of deep packet inspection, in: First Interdisciplinary Workshop
on Communications Policy and Regulation 'Communications and Competition Law and
Policy – Challenges of the New Decade
Del Sesto/Frankel (2008) How Deep Packet Inspection Changed the Privacy Debate.
Available at: http://dpi.priv.gc.ca/
385 Maria Grazia Porcedda · Lessons from PRISM and Tempora 385
NK 25. Jg. 4/2013
Generiert durch IP '3.145.5.48', am 01.05.2024, 12:51:21.
Das Erstellen und Weitergeben von Kopien dieses PDFs ist nicht zulässig.
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council 95/46/EC of 24 October 1995
on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on
the free movement of such data, OJ L 281, 23 November 1995, 31-50
--- 2002/21/EC of 7 March 2002 on a common regulatory framework for electronic
communications networks and services (Framework Directive), OJ L 108, 24 April 2002,
33–50
--- 2000/31/EC of 8 June 2000 on certain legal aspects of information society services, in
particular electronic commerce, in the Internal Market (Directive on e-commerce), OJ L
178, 17 July 2000, 1-16
--- 2002/58/EC of 12 July 2002 concerning the processing of personal data and the pro-
tection of privacy in the electronic communications sector (e-Privacy Directive), OJ L
201, 31 July 2002, 37-47
--- 2006/24/EC of 15 March 2006 on the retention of data generated or processed in
connection with the provision of publicly available electronic communications services
or of public communications networks and amending Directive 2002/58/EC (Data Re-
tention Directive), OJ L 105/54, 13 April 2006, 54–63
--- 2008/114/EC of 8 December 2008 on the identification and designation of European
critical infrastructures and the assessment of the need to improve their protection, OJ L
345, 23 December 2008, 75-82
--- 2011/92/EU of 13 December 2011 on combating the sexual abuse and sexual ex-
ploitation of children and child pornography, and replacing Council Framework Deci-